# CH \$40.00 103811

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R.E. Phelon Company, Inc.		03/12/2014	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REPC Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Office Park Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 103	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29223	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1038114	PHELON

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 803-799-2000

**Email:** ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16148/09041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig N. Killen
SIGNATURE:	/Craig N. Killen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PHELON - Name Change - Articles of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005739 FRAME: 0918

900355513

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

# STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

MAR 12 2014

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to Section 33-10-106 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is R.E. Phelon Company, Inc.
- The original articles of incorporation were filed on December 15, 2000.
- 3. The registered office of the corporation currently on file is 895 University Pkwy, Aiken, South Carolina 29801, and the registered agent at such address currently on file is Kathy H. Sapp.
- On Feb. 22, 2014, the corporation adopted the following amendments to its Articles of Incorporation, as amended:

Section 1 of the Articles of Incorporation, as amended, of the corporation shall be replaced in its entirety with the following:

1. NAME. The name of the corporation is REPC Holdings, Inc.

Section 2 of the Articles of Incorporation, as amended, of the corporation shall be replaced in its entirety with the following:

- 2. OFFICE AND AGENT. The registered office of the corporation is 2 Office Park Court, Suite 103, Columbia, SC 29223, and the registered agent at such address is CT Corporation.
- 5. The address of the registered office and the address of the business office of the registered agent, as changed, will be identical.
- At the date of adoption of the amendments, the number of outstanding shares of each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendments, and the vote of such shares was:

Number of Number of Votes Outstanding Number of Votes Represented at the Entitled to be Cast **Voting Group Shares** Meeting Common Stock 59,512 59,512

59,512

R<del>.E.</del> Phelon Company, In

Number of Undisputed Shares Voted

Against <u>For</u>

59,512

0

FILED: 03/12/2014 140312-0104 REPC HOLDINGS, INC.

g Fee: \$110.00 ORIG

Mark Hammond

South Carolina Secretary of State

Debra C. Phelon

Chairman of the Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 005739 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 02/26/2016